Department

Social Services Administration
Mental Health

Sheriff

Public Works-Road Department
Jail

Probation

Public Health

Juvenile Detention Facility
District Attorney

Child Support Services
Assessor

Drug & Alcohol

Agriculture Commissioner
Auditor Controller

Clinic Services

Board Of Supervisors

Day Reporting Center
Environmental Health

County Counsel

Facilities Maintenance

Public Guardian/Public Administration
Community Action Agency
Building And Safety

Clerk Recorder

Planning Department
Personnel

Jail Nursing Service
Sheriff/Court Security

Library

Fire

Employees

216
107
64
68
47
44
40
40
23
23
20
21
12
12
15
11
12

13

16
11

11

Total Wages

$8,243,206
$4,299,209
$3,777,376
$3,147,783
$2,529,058
$1,874,874
$1,686,852
$1,395,071
$1,213,057
$1,005,957
$929,098
$762,657
$676,886
$662,658
$642,427
$621,244
$603,399
$588,832
$587,591
$436,961
$413,206
$410,215
$385,839
$329,235
$322,385
$308,915
$307,649
$297,464
$294,171
$258,834

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$3,773,398
$1,505,732
$1,212,532
$1,113,729
$1,029,484
$781,683
$589,829
$556,683
$416,561
$391,136
$371,741
$347,674
$221,405
$274,030
$216,364
$207,865
$254,615
$196,558
$193,404
$180,539
$123,727
$179,922
$152,638
$120,225
$117,685
$85,631
$86,973
$116,153
$125,121
$90,745



Air Pollution

District Attorney's Welfare Fraud
Treasurer

District Attorney Victim Witness
Division Of Animal Services
Code Enforcement

Sheriff - Coroner

Sheriff-Auto Shop

Bailiffs

Tax Collector

Veterans Services

Risk Management

Elections

Agriculture Extension

District Attorney's Early Welfare Fraud

Sanitation District
Sheriff-Animal Regulation
Probation 1St Offender
Purchasing

Sheriff-Work Farm

Tehama County In Home Social Services Public Authority

Senior Nutrition

Flood Control

Corning Veteran's Services
Law Library

Camp Tehama

N O DA LWW W NN DM O UMM WM

—_

N w

$244,546
$236,096
$236,017
$204,617
$191,978
$185,352
$169,174
$148,188
$135,714
$123,835
$116,981
$109,697
$109,285
$91,175
$88,080
$75,427
$73,722
$64,455
$50,264
$46,638
$43,286
$21,527
$21,317
$12,000
$11,969
$9,078

$90,744
$90,562
$68,426
$82,868
$96,304
$52,771
$43,355
$71,752
$56,491
$66,178
$43,887
$29,640
$63,188
$45,215
$31,288
$25,153
$30,189
$24,453
$22,821
$22,294
$22,236
$0

$0

$0
$960
$0



