Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Social Services Administration	216	\$8,243,206	\$3,773,398
Mental Health	107	\$4,299,209	\$1,505,732
Sheriff	64	\$3,777,376	\$1,212,532
Public Works-Road Department	68	\$3,147,783	\$1,113,729
Jail	47	\$2,529,058	\$1,029,484
Probation	44	\$1,874,874	\$781,683
Public Health	40	\$1,686,852	\$589,829
Juvenile Detention Facility	40	\$1,395,071	\$556,683
District Attorney	23	\$1,213,057	\$416,561
Child Support Services	23	\$1,005,957	\$391,136
Assessor	20	\$929,098	\$371,741
Drug & Alcohol	21	\$762,657	\$347,674
Agriculture Commissioner	12	\$676,886	\$221,405
Auditor Controller	12	\$662,658	\$274,030
Clinic Services	15	\$642,427	\$216,364
Board Of Supervisors	11	\$621,244	\$207,865
Day Reporting Center	12	\$603,399	\$254,615
Environmental Health	8	\$588,832	\$196,558
County Counsel	8	\$587,591	\$193,404
Facilities Maintenance	13	\$436,961	\$180,539
Public Guardian/Public Administration	7	\$413,206	\$123,727
Community Action Agency	16	\$410,215	\$179,922
Building And Safety	11	\$385,839	\$152,638
Clerk Recorder	8	\$329,235	\$120,225
Planning Department	11	\$322,385	\$117,685
Personnel	5	\$308,915	\$85,631
Jail Nursing Service	8	\$307,649	\$86,973
Sheriff/Court Security	6	\$297,464	\$116,153
Library	12	\$294,171	\$125,121
Fire	5	\$258,834	\$90,745

Air Pollution	4	\$244,546	\$90,744
District Attorney's Welfare Fraud	3	\$236,096	\$90,562
Treasurer	4	\$236,017	\$68,426
District Attorney Victim Witness	5	\$204,617	\$82,868
Division Of Animal Services	10	\$191,978	\$96,304
Code Enforcement	4	\$185,352	\$52,771
Sheriff - Coroner	2	\$169,174	\$43,355
Sheriff-Auto Shop	3	\$148,188	\$71,752
Bailiffs	3	\$135,714	\$56,491
Tax Collector	3	\$123,835	\$66,178
Veterans Services	4	\$116,981	\$43,887
Risk Management	2	\$109,697	\$29,640
Elections	10	\$109,285	\$63,188
Agriculture Extension	2	\$91,175	\$45,215
District Attorney's Early Welfare Fraud	1	\$88,080	\$31,288
Sanitation District	1	\$75,427	\$25,153
Sheriff-Animal Regulation	3	\$73,722	\$30,189
Probation 1St Offender	2	\$64,455	\$24,453
Purchasing	1	\$50,264	\$22,821
Sheriff-Work Farm	1	\$46,638	\$22,294
Tehama County In Home Social Services Public Authority	1	\$43,286	\$22,236
Senior Nutrition	4	\$21,527	\$0
Flood Control	1	\$21,317	\$0
Corning Veteran's Services	1	\$12,000	\$0
Law Library	1	\$11,969	\$960
Camp Tehama	1	\$9,078	\$0